

Base Bid				Ground Control Inc.		Granite Rock Company		Ghiolotti Construction Company, Inc.		Rehak General Engineering		Joseph J. Albanese, Inc.		Granite Construction Company		D-Line Constructors, Inc.		Gordon N. Ball, Inc.		Galeb Paving Inc.	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 110,284.00	\$ 110,284.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 388,270.00	\$ 388,270.00	\$ 273,000.00	\$ 273,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 375,464.00	\$ 375,464.00
2	Traffic Control and Detour Plan	1	LS	\$ 64,651.00	\$ 64,651.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 52,765.00	\$ 52,765.00
3	Changeable Message Sign	4	EA	\$ 8,563.00	\$ 34,252.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,585.00	\$ 22,340.00
4	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 22,241.00	\$ 22,241.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 19,818.00	\$ 19,818.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 361,203.00	\$ 361,203.00
6	Tree Removal (DBH ≤ 12")	29	EA	\$ 883.00	\$ 25,607.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 17,458.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 20,010.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 19,140.00
7	Tree Removal (12" < DBH ≤ 24")	10	EA	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 25,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 18,700.00
8	Tree Removal (24" < DBH ≤ 36")	3	EA	\$ 4,784.00	\$ 14,352.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 9,210.00
9	Adjust Water Valve (Revocable)	1	EA	\$ 2,886.00	\$ 2,886.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
10	Protect Air Release Valve (ARV) and Remove and Replace ARV Support	1	EA	\$ 4,098.00	\$ 4,098.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Structure Excavation for Wall (F)	690	CY	\$ 122.00	\$ 84,180.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 155,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 209,070.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 272,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 483,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 55,200.00
12	Structure Backfill for Wall (F)	285	CY	\$ 83.00	\$ 23,655.00	\$ 45.80	\$ 130,530.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 51,870.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 65,550.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 199,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 52,155.00
13	Embankment Fill (F)	340	CY	\$ 86.00	\$ 29,240.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 48,280.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 73,100.00
14	Offhaul and Disposal (Revocable)	1450	LCY	\$ 102.00	\$ 147,900.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 91,350.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 98,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 102.40	\$ 148,480.00
15	24-Inch Cast in Drilled Hole (CIDH) Concrete Piling	3400	LF	\$ 149.40	\$ 507,960.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 459,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 353,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 408,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 333,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 748,000.00	\$ 88.10	\$ 299,540.00
16	Steel Soldier Pile (W 14x53)	4116	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 411,600.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 609,168.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 263,424.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 391,020.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 296,352.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 411,600.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 376,614.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 411,600.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 539,196.00
17	Structural Concrete (Lagging)	170	CY	\$ 2,847.00	\$ 483,990.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 986,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 918,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 399,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,105,000.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 877,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 646,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,020,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 986,000.00
18	Ground Anchor (Subhorizontal)	28	EA	\$ 6,719.00	\$ 189,412.00	\$ 6,310.00	\$ 176,680.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 207,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 300,300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 9,175.00	\$ 256,900.00
19	Geocomposite Drain	8700	SF	\$ 7.40	\$ 64,380.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 727,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 29,580.00
20	Cable Railing	1206	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 115,776.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 68,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 100,868.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 100,988.00
21	18" HDPE Storm Drain Pipe	72	LF	\$ 227.00	\$ 16,344.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 81,720.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 257.25	\$ 18,522.00
22	Precast Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,476.00	\$ 6,476.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,306.00	\$ 10,306.00
23	Armored Swale	50	LF	\$ 397.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 22,300.00
24	Splash Pad	100	SF	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 62.25	\$ 6,225.00
25	Roadway Reconstruction with 18" FDR	1	LS	\$ 312,500.00	\$ 312,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 236,159.00	\$ 236,159.00
26	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (6-inch)	1300	TON	\$ 199.00	\$ 258,700.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 205,400.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 186,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 214,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 201,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 221,000.00
27	Remove & Dispose/Recycle Existing Guardrail & Posts	80	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 81.40	\$ 6,512.00
28	Midwest Guardrail System	1363	LF	\$ 205.00	\$ 279,415.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 190,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 246,360.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 155,340.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 164,360.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 113,817.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 95,410.00	\$ 191.30	\$ 260,741.90
29	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 22	1444	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 16,630.40
30	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 27B	2459	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,213.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,918.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,918.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,590.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,836.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,918.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,374.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,836.00	\$ 4.06	\$ 9,902.34
31	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 28	100	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 2,320.00
32	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 38A	50	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 290.00
33	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 39	177	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 4.06	\$ 718.62
34	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Detail 39A	72	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 3.77	\$ 271.44
35	Thermoplastic Markings	30	SF	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 696.00
36	6-inch White Stripe	20	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 232.00
37	Limit Line	10	LF	\$ 57.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 232.00
38	Blue Fire Hydrant Pavement Marker	1	EA	\$ 277.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00
39	Sign(s) and Post	4	EA	\$ 897.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 3,180.00
40	Hydroseeding & Erosion Control Blanket	12680	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,680.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 22,824.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 11,285.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 38,040.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 11,412.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 29,166.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,680.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 8,876.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 13,314.00
41	Remove and Replace Survey Monument (Revocable)	2	EA	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 20,440.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 10,440.00
Total					\$ 3,372,874.00		\$ 3,389,267.00		\$ 3,449,422.20		\$ 3,494,840.00		\$ 3,598,242.00		\$ 3,683,019.00		\$ 3,963,317.50		\$ 3,977,015.00		\$ 4,264,533.50

				Ground Control Inc.		Granite Rock Company		Ghiolotti Construction Company, Inc.		Rehak General Engineering		Joseph J. Albanese, Inc.		Granite Construction Company		D-Line Constructors, Inc
--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	----------------------	--	--------------------------------------	--	---------------------------	--	--------------------------	--	------------------------------	--	--------------------------